TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phillips Crab House, Inc.		08/14/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.B. Phillips LLC	
Street Address:	1215 E. Fort Avenue	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21230	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78609533	PHILLIPS FLAGSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

Email: tdurkin@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy-Gene G. Durkin

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW
Address Line 2: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line As Westington DICTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2235.0300000/TGD/JDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy-Gene G. Durkin
Signature:	/Tracy Durkin/
Date:	08/28/2007

TRADEMARK

900085574 REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0544

Total Attachments: 2

source=22350300000#page1.tif source=22350300000#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phillips Crab House, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Maryland corporation having its

principal offices at 2004 N. Philadelphia Avenue, Ocean City, Maryland 21842, has adopted, used

and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, S.B. Phillips LLC ("Assignee"), a Maryland corporation having its principal

offices at 1215 E. Fort Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21230, is desirous of acquiring said trademark

and the registration therefor;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said

trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said trademark, and said registration therefor.

Phillips Crab House, Inc.

Date: Argust 14,0007

By:

Vame: Jan E Flower

Title: CFO

682971v1

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

PHILLIPS FLAGSHIP 3,243,635 May 22, 2007